The escrow instructions 

to the escrow agent shall be in conformance with the provisions of this Contract and with Sections 153.13 and 

153.63 of the Ohio Revised Code.  This Section 6.8 shall not apply to contracts the total cost of which is less than 

fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

6.9 If the Contractor fails to comply with the terms of any of the Contract Documents, or with the orders or 

directions of the Project Manager as provided herein, the Project Manager reserves the right to withhold any 

payment that may be due until such terms, orders or directions have been complied with to the satisfaction of the